Received: 08/31/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/30/2012

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 30, 2012

Leaf: 280 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

\$5.00

\$15.00 per line

# FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION 12 - EARTHLINK BUSINESS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

# 12.1 EarthLink Complete Voice Services (Cont'd.)

# 12.1.3 Optional Features

# A. Directory Listings

The EarthLink Complete Voice Services Customer is provided one free white page listing for each Billing Telephone Number (BTN). The Customer may purchase additional Directory Listings services at rates set forth in Section 11.5 of this tariff.

# B. Multiline Hunt Group (MLHG)

Lines can be provisioned in a multiline hunt group. Hunting allows calls to a line to rollover to the next available line in the group when the first line is busy.

Flexible Pricing Range	Minimum \$0.00	Maximum \$15.00
Rate		

C. Analog Fax and Modem Lines (Analog FXS)

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Monthly Recurring Charge:

Analog facsimile and modem lines can be delivered over the transport method as part of any Service Package.

Flexible Pricing Range	Minimum \$0.00	Maximum \$45.00
Rate		

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309